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Please note: All trails are subject to
change.  Ride at your own risk or
refer to the Forest Service or State
Parks and Recreation for further
information.

NAME TRL
Fisher A. Spur 001
Fisher B. Spur 002
Thunder Mountain 002
Phosphate Cany on 003
Bed Ground 004
Black Mountain 004
Little Box 005
Williams Creek 005
Papoose Creek (priv ate) 009
Decoster 012
Flat Iron Pond 013
Allen Cany on 014
Pond 014
Fourth of July  Commissary 017
Haul 019
Basin 021
Antelope Creek, Head 022
Pritchard Creek Cutoff 022
Grav el Flats Spur 023
Jim Hill 023
Tag Alder 024
Pritchard/Nelson Creek 025
Garden Creek 026
Pritchard Creek 027
Porcupine Creek 028

NAME TRL
Bear Creek Sheep 029
Gov . Pack Trail B 030
South Fork Fall Creek 030
BPA Line 031
BPA Pow erline 031
Haw ley  Gulch 031
South Fork/Rash Cany on 032
Fourth of July  Ridge 033
Fourth of July /Red Ridge 034
Red Ridge 035
Yeaman Creek 036
Antelope Creek 037
Russel Creek 037
Deadhorse Ridge 038
Indian Creek 039
Spring Creek Boat Landing 040
White Springs 040
Little Elk Mountain 041
Deadman Creek 042
Little Box  Cany on 042
Current Creek 043
Muddy  Creek 044
Bear Creek 047
Wood Cany on Ridge 047
South Fork Bear Creek 048

NAME TRL
North Fork Bear Creek 049
Sheep Driv ew ay 051
North Fork Palisades Creek 052
Smith Cany on 052
Big Hole Crest 053
Patterson 054
Bear Creek - Corral 055
Gibson Creek 056
S. Horseshoe 056
Bally 's Hole 057
N. Mahogany -Elk Flat 057
Bear Creek - Elk Jensen 058
Wright Trail 058
Graham Trail 059
Long Gulch/Indian 059
Bagley 060
Carlton Cutoff 060
Calamity  Creek 061
Calamity  Summer Home Area 061
Elk Flat-Relay  Station 062
Palisades Summer Homes 062
Cany on Creek-South Fork 063
Cany on Creek-North Fork 064
Coalmine Cany on 064
Blacktail 065

NAME TRL
Fisher 065
Spencer Mountain 065
Blacktail Cany on - Point Lookout 066
Garns Mountain 066
North/South Rainey  Creek 066
Hilton Creek 067
McCoy  Creek Campground 067
Big Burns Creek 068
Hoffman Campground 069
Trail Cany on 069
Tw in Creek 069
Dry  Henderson 070
Dry  Hollow 070
Hells Hole 070
Little Burns Creek 071
West Henderson 071
Grov e Creek 072
Haw thorne Hollow  County 072
Drake Creek 073
Dry  Hollow  Spur 073
Falls Creek Campground 073
Little Burns/Black Cany on 073
Black Cany on 074
Dude Creek 074
McNeel Creek 074

NAME TRL
Dude Spur 075
Liar's Pass 075
Three Peaks 075
Castle Lake 076
Corral Creek 076
Idaho Mine Spur 2 076
Snake Riv er - Calamity 076
Fall Creek - Sky line 077
Looking Glass Trail - Garn's Mtn 077
Thousand Springs 077
Boy  Scout Camp Little Lemhi 078
West Pine 078
Fleming Cany on 079
Rocky  Peak 079
Dry  Cany on 080
Garden Cany on 081
Hunts Corral 081
Murphy  Creek 081
Pritchard Creek 082
Wolv erine Creek 082
Fish Creek 083
South Fork Bear Creek 083
Lav a Creek 084
Low er Palisades Creek 084
South Fork Fall Creek 085

NAME TRL
Upper Palisades Creek 085
Brockman Creek 086
Corral Cany on 086
Burnt Cany on/Dry  Fork 087
Salt Riv er - McCoy 087
Poison Creek 088
North Fork Rainey  Creek 089
South Fork Rainey  Creek 090
Thompson Peak 091
Water Cany on 092
Ice Cov e 093
Dry  Elk 094
Elbow  Fork 095
Sheep Creek 096
Big Elk Creek 097
Corral Cany on 098
Waterfall 099
Sheep Creek/Little Elk 100
Cabin Creek 101
Fish & Game A Spur 102
Siddow ay  Fork Creek 102
Palisades Peak Ridge 103
Dry  Cany on 104
Austin Cany on 105
Corkscrew 107

NAME TRL
Middle Tw in Creek 108
Waterfall Crest 109
Sheep Camp 111
Upper Lake 112
Rainey  Creek Bench 114
Rainey  Creek 115
Spring Cany on 116
Little Sheep 117
Vacation Cany on 118
Quaker Flat 119
Spring Run 120
Prospect Peak 121
Blow out 123
Dry  Cany on 125
Elk Mountain Ridge 130
Lookout Mountain 131
Garden/Pritchard 138
Trout Creek 138
Morning Glory  Mine 139
Horse Creek 140
Idaho Mine 140
Flat Iron 141
Echo/Indian Creek 142
Paradise Basin 143
Golden Gate 144

NAME TRL
Hunter 146
Elk Mountain 147
Warm Springs 148
Chicken Springs Ridge 149
Fogg Hill 150
Little Elk Creek 151
Saw mill Creek 151
Neely  Cov e 152
Chicken Springs Creek 153
Lorine Cany on 154
Idaho Mine Spur 1 155
South Fork Rim 155
Pine Creek 156
Fiv e Pines 157
Indian Fork 157
Poker Peak 158
Big Springs 159
Lombard Corral 159
East Fork Palisades Creek 160
Indian Creek 161
Landslide 161
Mike Spencer Spur 162
Upper Lake Bench 163
Antelope Creek 166
Hoffman Water User 166NAME TRL

Hoffman Campground Water 167
Nelson Creek 167
Leaning Fir 169
Rash Cany on 170
South Fork Lav a Creek 173
Pole Cany on 174
Pole Cany on 174
Spur 18 175
Hoffman Summer Home Area 181
Bates Cany on 182
Falls Creek Campground Water Sy stem 183
South State 193
Austin/Neely 194
Nickerson Grov e 195
Road Cany on 196
Van Point 197
Whiskey  Springs 198
Little Current 199
Tie Cany on 200
Mike Spencer Loop 201
Fogg Hill/N. Palisades 202
Mikesell 203
Mikesell Cany on 203
Lake Cany on 206
South Fork Snake 206

NAME TRL
Birch Spur 207
Upper Tie Cany on 207
Klein Spur 208
Red Ridge Repeater 208
Graham Springs 209
Big Burns 210
Henderson Cutoff 211
Lone Pine Ridge 211
Fullmer/Cottonw ood Landing 212
Packsaddle Lake 212
Hinckley  Creek 213
Little Pine 215
North Pine 216
Table Rock Cany on 217
Kelly  Cany on 218
Relay  Ridge 219
Timber 220
Upper Timber Driv e 221
Brow ning Creek 222
Cold Spring 227
Fleming Cany on 229
West Pine Creek 230
Butler Cany on 231
Graham Hollow 232
Little Sheep 233

NAME TRL
Horseshoe - Packsaddle 235
Mahogany  Creek 236
Patterson Creek 237
Table Rock Campground 238
Mike Harris 239
Red Creek 241
Calamity  Campground Water Sy stem 242
Bear Creek Trailhead 247
Brockman Guard Station 248
Mike Spencer 250
Low er Farnes 251
Tie Cany on 252
Upper Rainey  Creek 253
Roller Cany on 254
Palisades Campground 255
Upper Farnes 256
Low er Rainey  Creek 257
North Moody 258
Saw mill Cany on 259
Sheep Creek 260
Big Elk Creek 262
Jackpine - Pinochle Loop 266
Rammell Mountain 267
Little Elk Creek 268
Sheep Creek SHA Loop 269

NAME TRL
Big Elk Creek Campground 270
Blow out Cany on 271
Garner Ponds 273
Upper Brow ning Creek 274
Moose Creek 276
Grav el Flats 277
Tag Alder 279
Snake Riv er Boat Club 280
South Indian 281
North Indian 282
Brockman Basin 283
Pat Cany on 286
Haw thorne Hollow 288
Holland Cany on 302
Indian Creek Boat Ramp 310
Windy  Ridge 318
BPA Pow er Line 320
BPA Pow er Line 321
BPA Road 321
Dry  Cany on 322
Kirkham Hollow 328
Blow out Boat Ramp 329
Morning Glory  Mine 342
Kelly  Cany on Corrals 343
Mud Springs 353

NAME TRL
Saw mill Gulch 355
Low er Brow ning 360
June Creek 376
Packsaddle Lake 381
Tepee 382
Trav ertine Mine Spur 386
Pony  Bench 387
Wright Creek 388
Tepee Ridge 389
Packsaddle Ridge 390
Spaulding's - Table Rock 399
Bry nes Homestead 400
Adams Homestead 401
Mennonite Camp 402
Spring Run 404
Deer Creek 406
Big Elk Creek Boat Landing 467
Packsaddle Dam 508
Henderson Creek 543
Dry  Fork Henderson 544
Smith Cany on 545
Grov e Creek 546
Pole Cany on South 547
Moody  Sw amp 651
Tepee Ridge 654

NAME TRL
Low er Tepee 655
Reserv oir 658
Argument Ridge 659
Grandv iew  Main 663
Boundary 664
Crooked Creek 665
Pony  Creek 666
Carlton Creek 800
May tag 802
Carlton Creek Spur 803
Decoster 806
Decoster Spur 807
Calamity 816
Kirkham Hollow 822
West Fork Elk Creek 863
Hoffman Summer Home Loop 868
Kelly  Mountain 881
Kelly  Mountain Spur 882
Wolv erine 883
Cold Springs 885
Buckskin Morgan 887
Rex  Springs 902
Canal Cany on 903
Tissue Point 910
Pine Basin Ski Area 911

NAME TRL
Sherman Springs 913
Irene Creek 914
Table Rock Pit 915
Hell Creek 916
Shurtliff Cany on 917
Oakden Cany on 919
Brow n Bear 920
Bleggi Gooseneck 922
Milk Creek Ridge 951

NAME TRL
Adams Homestead 401
Allen Cany on 014
Antelope Creek 166
Antelope Creek 037
Antelope Creek, Head 022
Argument Ridge 659
Austin Cany on 105
Austin/Neely 194
Bagley 060
Bally 's Hole 057
Basin 021
Bates Cany on 182
Bear Creek 047
Bear Creek - Corral 055
Bear Creek - Elk Jensen 058
Bear Creek Sheep 029
Bear Creek Trailhead 247
Bed Ground 004
Big Burns 210
Big Burns Creek 068
Big Elk Creek 097
Big Elk Creek 262
Big Elk Creek Boat Landing 467
Big Elk Creek Campground 270
Big Hole Crest 053

NAME TRL
Big Springs 159
Birch Spur 207
Black Cany on 074
Black Mountain 004
Blacktail 065
Blacktail Cany on - Point Lookout 066
Bleggi Gooseneck 922
Blow out 123
Blow out Boat Ramp 329
Blow out Cany on 271
Boundary 664
Boy  Scout Camp Little Lemhi 078
BPA Pow er Line 031
BPA Pow er Line 320
BPA Pow er Line 321
BPA Road 321
Brockman Basin 283
Brockman Creek 086
Brockman Guard Station 248
Brow n Bear 920
Brow ning Creek 222
Bry nes Homestead 400
Buckskin Morgan 887
Burnt Cany on/Dry  Fork 087
Butler Cany on 231

NAME TRL
Cabin Creek 101
Calamity 816
Calamity  Campground 241
Calamity  Boat Ramp 242
Calamity  Creek 061
Calamity  Summer Home Area 061
Canal Cany on 903
Cany on Creek - North Fork 064
Cany on Creek - South Fork 063
Carlton Creek 800
Carlton Creek Spur 806
Carlton Cutoff 060
Castle Lake 076
Chicken Springs Creek 153
Chicken Springs Ridge 149
Coalmine Cany on 064
Cold Spring 227
Cold Springs 885
Corkscrew 107
Corral Cany on 086
Corral Cany on 098
Corral Creek 076
Crooked Creek 665
Current Creek 043
Deadhorse Ridge 038

NAME TRL
Deadman Creek 042
Decoster 012
Decoster 806
Decoster Spur 807
Deer Creek 406
Drake Creek 073
Dry  Cany on 080
Dry  Cany on 104
Dry  Cany on 125
Dry  Cany on 322
Dry  Elk 094
Dry  Fork Henderson 544
Dry  Henderson 070
Dry  Hollow 070
Dry  Hollow  Spur 073
Dude Creek 074
Dude Spur 075
East Fork Palisades Creek 160
Echo/Indian Creek 142
Elbow  Fork 095
Elk Flat - Relay  Station 062
Elk Mountain 147
Elk Mountain Ridge 130
Fall Creek - Sky line 077
Falls Creek Campground 073

NAME TRL
Falls Creek Campground Water Sy stem 183
Fish & Game A Spur 102
Fish Creek 083
Fisher 065
Fisher A. Spur 001
Fisher B. Spur 002
Fiv e Pines 157
Flat Iron 141
Flat Iron Pond 013
Fleming Cany on 079
Fleming Cany on 229
Fogg Hill 150
Fogg Hill/N. Palisades 202
Fourth of July  Commissary 017
Fourth of July  Ridge 033
Fourth of July /Red Ridge 034
Fullmer/Cottonw ood Landing 212
Garden Cany on 081
Garden Creek 026
Garden/Pritchard 138
Garner Ponds 273
Garns Mountain 066
Gibson Creek 056
Golden Gate 144
Gov . Pack Trail B 030

NAME TRL
Graham Hollow 232
Graham Springs 209
Graham Trail 059
Grandv iew  Main 663
Grav el Flats 277
Grav el Flats Spur 023
Grov e Creek 072
Grov e Creek 546
Haul 019
Haw ley  Gulch 031
Haw thorne Hollow 288
Haw thorne Hollow  County 072
Hell Creek 916
Hells Hole 070
Handerson Creek 543
Henderson Cutoff 211
Hilton Creek 067
Hinckley  Creek 213
Hoffman Campground 069
Hoffman Campground Water 167
Hoffman Summer Home Area 181
Hoffman Summer Home Loop 868
Hoffman Water User 166
Holland Cany on 302
Horse Creek 140

NAME TRL
Horseshoe - Packsaddle 235
Hunter 146
Hunts Corral 081
Ice Cov e 093
Idaho Mine 140
Idaho Mine Spur 1 155
Idaho Mine Spur 2 076
Indian Creek 039
Indian Creek 161
Indian Creek Boat Ramp 310
Indian Fork 157
Irene Creek 914
Jackpine - Pinochle Loop 266
Jim Hill 023
June Creek 376
Kelly  Cany on 218
Kelly  Cany on Corrals 343
Kelly  Mountain 881
Kelly  Mountain Spur 881
Kirkham Hollow 328
Kirkham Hollow 822
Klein Spur 208
Lake Cany on 206
Landslide 161
Lav a Creek 084

NAME TRL
Leaning Fir 169
Liar's Pass 075
Little Box 005
Little Box  Cany on 042
Little Burns Creek 071
Little Burns/Black Cany on 073
Little Current 199
Little Elk Creek 151
Little Elk Creek 268
Little Elk Mountain 041
Little Pine 215
Little Sheep 117
Little Sheep 233
Lombard Corral 159
Lone Pine Ridge 211
Long Gulch/Indian 059
Looking Glass Trail - Garn's Mountain 077
Lookout Mountain 131
Lorine Cany on 154
Low er Brow ning 360
Low er Farnes 251
Low er Palisades Creek 084
Low er Rainey  Creek 257
Low er Teepee 655
Mahogany  Creek 236

NAME TRL
May tag 802
McCoy  Creek Campground 067
McNeel Creek 074
Mennonite Camp 402
Middle Tw in Creek 108
Mike Harris 239
Mike Spencer 250
Mike Spencer Loop 201
Mike Spencer Spur 162
Mikesell Cany on 203
Milk Creek Ridge 951
Moody  Sw amp 651
Moose Creek 276
Morning Glory  Mine 139
Morning Glory  Mine 342
Mud Springs 353
Muddy  Creek 044
Murphy  Creek 081
N. Mahogany  - Elk Flat 057
Neely  Cov e 152
Nelson Creek 167
Nickerson Grov e 195
North Fork Bear Creek 049
North Fork Palisades Creek 052
North Fork Rainey  Creek 089

NAME TRL
North Indian 282
North Moody 258
North Pine 216
North/South Rainey  Creek 066
Oakden Cany on 919
Packsaddle Dam 508
Packsaddle Lake 212
Packsaddle Lake 381
Packsaddle Ridge 390
Palisades Campground 255
Palisades Peak Ridge 103
Palisades Summer Homes 062
Papoose Creek (priv ate) 009
Paradise Basin 143
Pat Cany on 286
Patterson 054
Patterson Creek 237
Phosphate Cany on 003
Pine Basin Ski Area 911
Pine Creek 156
Poison Creek 088
Poker Peak 158
Pole Cany on 174
Pole Cany on South 547
Pond 014

NAME TRL
Pony  Bench 387
Pony  Creek 666
Porcupine Creek 028
Pritchard Creek 027
Pritchard Creek 082
Pritchard Creek Cutoff 022
Pritchard/Nelson Creek 025
Prospect Peak 121
Quaker Flat 119
Rainey  Creek 115
Rainey  Creek Bench 114
Rammell Mountain 267
Rash Cany on 170
Red Creek 077
Red Ridge 035
Red Ridge Repeater 208
Relay  Ridge 219
Reserv oir 658
Rex  Springs 902
Road Cany on 196
Rocky  Peak 079
Roller Cany on 254
Russel Creek 037
S. Horesehoe 056
Salt Riv er - McCoy 087

NAME TRL
Saw mill Cany on 259
Saw mill Creek 151
Saw mill Gulch 355
Sheep Camp 111
Sheep Creek 096
Sheep Creek 260
Sheep Creek SHA Loop 269
Sheetp Creek/Little Elk 100
Sheep Driv ew ay 051
Sherman Springs 913
Shurtliff Cany on 917
Siddow ay  Fork Creek 102
Smith Cany on 052
Smith Cany on 545
Snake Riv er - Calamity 076
Snake Riv er Boat Club 280
South Fork Bear Creek 048
South Fork Bear Creek 083
South Fork Fall Creek 030
South Fork Fall Creek 085
South Fork Lav a Creek 173
South Fork Rainey  Creek 090
South Fork Rim 155
South Fork Snake 206
South Fork/Rash Cany on 032

NAME TRL
South Indian 281
South State 193
Spaulding's - Table Rock 399
Spencer Mountain 065
Spring Cany on 116
Spring Creek Boat Landing 040
Spring Run 120
Spring Run 404
Spur 18 175
Table Rock Campground 238
Table Rock Cany on 217
Table Rock Pit 915
Tag Alder 024
Tag Alder 279
Teepee 382
Teepee Ridge 389
Teepee Ridge 654
Thompson Peak 091
Thompson Springs 077
Three Peaks 075
Thunder Mountain 002
Tie Cany on 200
Tie Cany on 252
Timber 220
Tissue Point 910

NAME TRL
Trail Cany on 069
Trav ertine Mine Spur 386
Trout Creek 138
Tw in Creek 069
Upper Brow ning Creek 274
Upper Farnes 256
Upper Lake 112
Upper Lake Bench 163
Upper Palisades Creek 085
Upper Rainey  Creek 253
Upper Tie Cany on 207
Upper Timber Driv e 221
Vacation Cany on 118
Van Point 197
Warm Springs 148
Water Cany on 092
Waterfall 099
Waterfall Crest 109
West Fork Elk Creek 863
West Pine 078
West Pine Creek 230
West Henderson 071
Whiskey  Springs 198
White Springs 040
Williams Creek 005

NAME TRL
Windy  Ridge 318
Wolv erine 883
Wolv erine Creek 082
Wood Cany on Ridge 047
Wright Creek 388
Wright Trail 058
Yeaman Creek 036

Trail Number

Point Longitude Latitude Grid Name
1 -111:23.40 +42:59.67 F9 Way an
2 -111:01.47 +43:09.63 J7 Alpine Ambulance Station
3 -111:17.76 +43:24.36 G4 Sw an Valley  Station #1
4 -111:20.42 +43:27.16 G3 Angus Restaurant
5 -111:08.70 +43:19.32 H5 Big Elk Creek
6 -111:57.10 +43:20.59 A5 Blattr Ranch
7 -111:13.90 +43:16.55 H5 Bear Creek Campground
8 -111:45.63 +43:30.33 G2 Blacktail
9 -111:07.19 +43:16.94 I5 Blow out Palisades Reserv oir
10 -111:12.12 +43:18.37 H5 Pinebay  Boat Club
11 -111:47.39 +43:18.47 B5 Bone Store
12 -111:07.82 +43:18.04 I5 MP 393 HWY 26
13 -111:29.70 +43:12.61 E6 Brockman Hotsprings
14 -111:33.93 +43:16.92 E5 Castlerock, Lav a Creek
15 -111:35.96 +43:18.04 D5 Dan Creek Junction
16 -111:42.52 +43:23.23 C4 Dan Creek Sky line Junction
17 -111:51.36 +43:25.65 B3 Dump on Sunny side Road
18 -111:59.54 +43:28.28 A3 EIRMC
19 -111:13.65 +43:15.11 H6 Elk Mountain Jensen Pass
20 -111:40.06 +43:26.51 D3 Fish and Game HQ - Tex  Creek
21 -111:23.36 +43:06.99 F7 G Mann Ranch Gray 's Lake
22 -111:29.70 +43:03.09 E8 Gentile Cattle Ranch
23 -111:22.61 +43:02.02 F9 Gray 's Lake Church
24 -111:37.03 +43:26.98 D3 Gun Barrel Tex  Creek
25 -111:24.15 +43:26.02 F3 Echo Cany on on Fall Creek
26 -111:02.61 +43:02.65 I8 Jacknife, Idaho
27 -111:13.59 +43:16.59 H5 Jensen Creek Bear Creek

Point Longitude Latitude Grid Name
28 -111:13.74 +43:15.21 H6 Jensen Creek Elk Creek
29 -111:12.82 +43:12.57 H6 Jensen Pass
30 -111:49.91 +43:27.51 B3 Jolly  Hill on Bone Road
31 -111:44.25 +43:34.84 C1 Juniper at Ririe Lake
32 -111:37.72 +43:38.78 D1 Kelly  Island Campground
33 -111:46.96 +43:24.52 B4 Kepps Crossing
34 -111:06.52 +43:10.95 I7 McCoy  Creek Bridge
35 -111:09.04 +43:10.57 H7 McCoy  Creek Jensen Rd
36 -111:01.89 +43:07.63 I7 McCoy  Creek Salt Riv er
37 -111:55.99 +43:19.92 A5 Miniriv er's Gate Tay lor Mtn
38 -111:06.83 +43:16.50 I5 MP 395 / US 26
39 -111:06.02 +43:15.07 I6 MP 397 / US 26
40 -111:04.25 +43:13.24 I6 MP 401 / US 26
41 -111:02.67 +43:12.04 I6 MP 402 / US 26
42 -111:38.54 +43:16.11 D5 Gray 's Lake Outlet
43 -111:50.02 +43:24.66 B4 Ozone - Sunny side Bone Rd
44 -111:12.06 +43:19.97 H5 Palisades Dam
45 -111:12.92 +43:23.79 H4 Palisades Creek Campground
46 -111:08.52 +43:26.28 H3 Low er Palisades Lake
47 -111:12.93 +43:34.27 H1 Pine Creek Pass
48 -111:11.51 +43:13.83 H6 Poker Peak
49 -111:44.94 +43:14.93 C6 Pole Bridge on Willow  Creek
50 -111:19.15 +43:00.78 G9 Bridge Creek Rd
51 -111:27.27 +43:13.91 F6 Brockman Guard Station
52 -111:28.39 +43:36.08 E1 Burns Creek
53 -111:39.86 +43:37.36 D1 By ington Boat Ramp
54 -111:19.20 +43:09.09 G7 Caribou Guard Station

Point Longitude Latitude Grid Name
55 -111:47.31 +43:26.54 B3 Clow ards Crossing
56 -111:08.44 +43:12.13 H6 Thunder Mtn Trail
57 -111:52.41 +43:17.08 B5 The "W" Wolv erine Creek
58 -111:39.63 +43:20.28 D5 Hell Creek-Dan Creek Intersection
59 -111:25.64 +43:08.39 F7 Herman McCoy  Rd-Gray 's Lake Rd
60 -111:37.45 +43:11.56 D6 Homer Creek
61 -111:45.60 +43:18.71 C5 High Bridge Div ide
62 -111:39.46 +43:27.05 D3 Indian Fork Tex  Creek
63 -111:53.11 +43:32.46 B2 Iona Butte
64 -111:20.94 +43:25.63 F3 Vanoy  Ranch near Fall Creek
65 -111:36.49 +43:38.32 D1 Moody  Meadow s
66 -111:15.12 +43:33.70 G2 MP 12 HWY 31
67 -111:11.87 +43:19.98 H5 MP 388 HWY 26
68 -111:08.74 +43:19.20 H5 MP 391 HWY 26
69 -111:07.78 +43:18.06 I5 Booth Cany on
70 -111:07.47 +43:17.57 I5 MP 394 HWY 26
71 -111:07.68 +43:26.40 I3 Upper Palisades Lake
72 -111:36.93 +43:35.82 D1 Woolf Landing on Snake Riv er
74 -111:24.84 +43:21.80 F4 South Fork Fall Creek
75 -111:35.05 +43:22.17 D4 Sky line Ridge at Fall Creek
76 -111:38.87 +43:36.56 D1 Stinking Springs Trail
77 -111:33.24 +43:36.47 E1 Tabelrock Campground
78 -111:42.71 +43:25.97 C3 Tex  Creek Bridge
79 -111:40.67 +43:21.97 C4 Winther Ranch
80 -111:06.56 +43:19.50 I5 YMCA Camp Big Elk

NAME GRID LONGITUDE LATITUDE
A
Allen Cany on H1,H2 -111:09.98 43:34.24
Alpine Campground I6 -111:02.54 43:11.73
Alpine Junction J7 -111:00.86 43:10.30
Alpine Landing Strip J7 -111:01.74 43:10.91
Anderson Gulch G7,G8 -111:16.48 43:06.76
Antelope Creek Ranch E2 -111:32.02 43:32.19
Antelope Flat D1,E1-2,F2 -111:31.58 43:34.35
Antelope School (ABD) D1 -111:34.59 43:34.84
Association Corral C8 -111:43.10 43:05.36
Atkinson Peak H3 -111:10.53 43:27.68
Austin Cany on I4 -111:03.71 43:23.65
B
Bald Mountain GS H7 -111:14.31 43:09.31
Baldy  Mountain H3 -111:12.33 43:25.81
Baldy  Cany on H3 -111:14.51 43:25.92
Bally 's Hole E3 -111:31.36 43:25.73
Bates Cany on E4 -111:57.80 43:32.43
Beaches Corner A2 -111:57.83 43:32.41
Bear Gulch F1 -111:25.93 43:34.61
Bear Island F8 -111:25.64 43:03.72
Bear Mountain (Caribou) H9 -111:12.30 43:00.21
Bear Wallow  Cany on H5 -111:13.40 43:19.04
Beav er Cany on H3 -111:11.53 43:28.80
Beav er Ridge E5 -111:29.54 43:17.57
Beckman Cany on F2 -111:21.59 43:31.45
Big Dry  Cany on H3 -111:09.01 43:27.53
Big Dry  Hollow D4 -111:34.07 43:24.63
Big Elk Mountain G6 -111:16.45 43:14.14

NAME GRID LONGITUDE LATITUDE
Big Elk Creek Cmpgrnd I5 -111:06.90 43:19.32
Big Hole Mountains H1 -111:13.88 43:36.79
Big Horse Butte C4 -111:42.81 43:23.43
Birch Creek Mountain B5 -111:51.63 43:17.48
Bishop Island F8 -111:23.98 43:02.90
Bitters Peak I7 -111:06.16 43:09.50
Black Cany on B2,B3 -111:52.69 43:29.97
Black Cany on F1 -111:23.81 43:35.95
Black Grov e H2 -111:10.32 43:32.75
Black Mountain F1 -111:22.17 43:35.66
Blackfoot Mountains A5,A6,C8 -111:54.07 43:15.98
Blackfoot Reserv oir (Bing, Car) C9 -111:41.79 43:00.45
Blacktail Cany on E4 -111:29.66 43:23.37
Blanchard Ridge H2 -111:10.11 43:33.97
Blow out Cany on I5 -111:06.21 43:17.10
Bone Store B5 -111:47.98 43:18.73
Booth Cany on I5 -111:07.51 43:18.06
Borrow  Pit C1 -111:42.50 43:36.99
Borrow  Pits (Bingham) C9 -111:42.01 43:01.56
Borrow  Pit E9 -111:30.07 43:00.70
Box  Cany on G4 -111:17.33 43:21.76
Box  Cany on J4 -111:02.07 43:21.34
Bridger National Forest J7 -111:00.54 43:08.88
Brockman Guard Station F6 -111:27.34 43:13.91
Brockman Hot Spring E6 -111:29.61 43:12.60
Bud Johnson Residence B1 -111:47.68 43:34.62
Burns Cany on E1 -111:27.44 43:36.67
Burnt Cany on G2 -111:15.79 43:29.93
Butler Cany on H4 -111:12.33 43:23.32

NAME GRID LONGITUDE LATITUDE
C
Calamity  Guard Station H5 -111:12.56 43:19.74
Calamity  Point H5 -111:12.86 43:20.02
Calf Hollow E4 -111:27.77 43:24.34
Camp Ta-Man-a-Wis G4 -111:19.69 43:21.75
Camp Little Lemhi CG H4 -111:14.51 43:21.83
Canal Cany on G2 -111:18.52 43:31.20
Caribou Basin  G7 -111:18.87 43:09.97
Caribou Basin GS G7 -111:19.11 43:08.96
Caribou City G8 -111:15.92 43:06.19
Caribou Mountain G8 -111:18.40 43:05.16
Castle Rock D5 -111:34.00 43:16.55
Cav e Cany on G1 -111:16.07 43:37.01
Cedron G1 -111:11.50 43:37.38
Chaparral Hollow F5 -111:21.08 43:17.59
Chapel in the Valley G3 -111:18.29 43:25.26
Chicken Peak F1 -111:22.25 43:36.57
Chicken Ridge H6 -111:14.49 43:13.46
Chicken Spring Cany on H3 -111:09.90 43:26.88
Christensen Ranch E2 -111:33.43 43:30.59
Chubb Flat (Caribou) E9 -111:33.00 43:00.29
Cinder Pit E9 -111:30.11 43:02.13
Cinder Pit E7 -111:28.93 43:08.99
Cinder Pit E7 -111:32.97 43:08.82
Clark Ranch E7 -111:36.69 43:35.32
Clarks Cut G. S. (Caribou) E9 -111:29.62 43:00.36
Commissary  Ridge F5 -111:25.24 43:17.38
Conant Valley F3 -111:26.44 43:28.13
Conglomerate Cany on I4 -111:08.00 43:20.97

NAME GRID LONGITUDE LATITUDE
Congress Knob G4 -111:15.75 43:20.55
Corral E6 -111:32.72 43:13.37
Corral D7 -111:34.04 43:09.63
Corral Cany on H3,I3 -111:03.99 43:27.82
Corral Cany on J8 -111:00.49 43:04.33
Country  Club Golf Course A4 -111:59.53 43:23.57
Coy ote Hollow H5 -111:12.68 43:19.03
Coy ote Ridge B5 -111:48.75 43:17.19
Cranes Flat Area D8 -111:37.61 43:05.50
Cromw ell Cany on H3 -111:14.45 43:27.98
Crooked Creek Flat D8 -111:36.38 43:02.22
Currant Creek GS G5 -111:15.37 43:16.92
Currant Hollow F4 -111:25.34 43:24.16
D
Dalton Hill D4 -111:36.62 43:21.52
Day s Ranch Parking Lot B5 -111:47.59 43:17.15
Dead Man Cany on H3 -111:08.04 43:28.77
Deadhorse Ridge F4 -111:23.27 43:22.41
Deer Flat H4 -111:11.14 43:22.52
Dehlin C4 -111:42.26 43:23.11
Delta Basin F7 -111:22.83 43:08.64
Diamond Cany on F2 -111:22.03 43:31.89
Dogtooth Hollow C3 -111:40.52 43:28.72
Double W Div ide B5 -111:52.18 43:17.06
Dry  Baldy  Cany on G3 -111:15.80 43:26.11
Dry  Cany on F2,I3,H3 -111:23.81 43:32.50
Dry  Elk Cany on H3 -111:10.77 43:28.65
Dry  Fork Cany on G2 -111:16.53 43:30.99
Dry  Gulch G4,G5,H4 -111:14.90 43:20.57

NAME GRID LONGITUDE LATITUDE
Dry  Hollow B4 -111:50.09 43:23.78
Dry  Hollow F4 -111:21.90 43:22.41
Duckw orth Meadow s E6 -111:30.37 43:12.49
E
Echo Cany on F3 -111:23.89 43:25.66
Elbow  Cany on H4 -111:08.47 43:21.16
Elkhorn Peak I4 -111:05.69 43:21.38
Etna J9 -111:00.74 43:02.03
Euchre Valley B3,F1 -111:52.98 43:27.27
Ev ergreen Mine G8 -111:19.19 43:04.87
F
Fall Creek Basin E4,E5 -111:30.23 43:20.70
Fall Creek Cow  Camp E4 -111:30.81 43:21.92
Falls Campground F3 -111:21.69 43:26.08
Ferguson Cow  Company D2 -111:38.50 43:31.08
First Cany on H5 -111:12.42 43:18.20
Fisher Bottom E1 -111:28.44 43:35.59
Fisher Cany on E1 -111:29.67 43:35.37
Fiv e Pine Cany on A5 -111:59.37 43:17.93
Flag Knoll E5 -111:29.28 43:16.89
Flatiron G4 -111:19.39 43:24.25
Flatiron Hollow G4 -111:19.09 43:23.36
Flume Cany on G2 -111:19.57 43:30.84
Footbridge Mile GS (Caribou) C9 -111:43.07 43:00.23
Foster Cellars C1 -111:45.25 43:34.94
Four Corners C8 -111:43.29 43:05.87
Fourth of July  Peak H2 -111:10.11 43:31.46
Fourth of July  Ridge F5 -111:21.47 43:16.90

NAME GRID LONGITUDE LATITUDE
M
Mahogany F5 -111:26.14 43:19.42
Mahogany  Ridge F4 -111:26.45 43:21.97
Marshall Cany on H9 -111:09.60 43:00.45
McCoy  Creek Campground I7 -111:06.14 43:11.09
Meadow  Creek Mtn (Bingham) D9 -111:39.41 43:01.96
Meteor Hole (Bingham) C9 -111:41.07 43:02.13
Mike Spencer Cany on G2 -111:16.58 43:31.57
Mill Cany on H3 -111:13.72 43:28.09
Milo Dry  Farm B1 -111:47.47 43:34.56
Mine Cany on H1 -111:13.84 43:37.24
Monte Cristo Mine G8 -111:19.96 43:05.81
Moose Gulch J3 -111:00.35 43:26.35
Moses Pass (Bingham) D9 -111:38.52 43:01.57
Mosquito Pass J3 -111:01.99 43:28.61
Mount Baird I4 -111:05.51 43:21.78
Mount Baldy D3 -111:34.26 43:26.37
Mud Peak J3 -111:00.80 43:26.31
N
Needle Peak I5 -111:03.41 43:19.21
Neeley  Cov e I3 -111:03:74 43:25.25
Neil Brow n Granaries E2 -111:32.54 43:34.08
New sw ander Cany on I8 -111:04.32 43:04.66
No Cut Timber Cany on G2 -111:20.42 43:31.89
O
Oakden Cany on G3 -111:18.87 43:28.24
Old Baldy  Peak H7 -111:13.08 43:07.19
Open Cany on E1 -111:31.32 43:37.28
Outlet Ridge D6,E6,E7 -111:34.43 43:12.62

NAME GRID LONGITUDE LATITUDE
Outlet Valley E7 -111:32.30 43:09.71
Ozone B4 -111:50.21 43:24.70
P
Palisades Bench H4 -111:14.30 43:23.72
Palisades Creek CG H4 -111:11.99 43:23.88
Palisades Dam H5 -111:11.85 43:20.04
Palisades Peak I3 -111:05.26 43:26.49
Palisades Tow nsite H4 -111:12.93 43:21.08
Paradise Basin H3 -111:10.95 43:26.93
Paradise Hills C8 -111:45.00 43:04.32
Particular Knoll E6 -111:31.31 43:13.35
Pat Cany on I8 -111:05.41 43:04.45
Paul Peak I5 -111:05.35 43:16.73
Peterson Ranch E2 -111:30.42 43:31.12
Peterson Hill B4 -111:51.83 43:24.27
Pine Creek Bench F2,F3 -111:22.47 43:30.46
Pine Creek Campground H1 -111:12.31 43:34.36
W Pine Creek Girls Camp G2 -111:17.86 43:33.60
Pine Creek Pass H1 -111:12.77 43:34.32
Pine Mountain C5 -111:41.33 43:16.37
Pine Ridge C3,D3 -111:40.29 43:27.79
Point Lookout E4 -111:32.23 43:23.68
Poison Creek Island C9 -111:42.44 43:01.35
Poker Peak H6 -111:11.80 43:14.61
Pow der Peak J4 -111:00.35 43:20.68
Prospect F4 -111:23.13 43:24.00
Prospect F4 -111:21.71 43:23.16
Prospect H5 -111:13.86 43:18.16
Prospects F3 -111:26.14 43:26.27

NAME GRID LONGITUDE LATITUDE
Prospects F4 -111:24.47 43:24.72
Prospect Mine F3 -111:25.69 43:25.67
Q
Quaker Flat I5 -111:05.07 43:18.46
R
Radio Facility E3 -111:32.51 43:28.77
Radio Tow er G5 -111:18.93 43:20.22
Ranger Station G3 -111:19.72 43:26.84
Rash Cany on E4,F4 -111:27.50 43:22.06
Rattlesnake Cany on A5 -111:59.82 43:17.37
Rattlesnake Point E1 -111:30.58 43:36.35
Red Butte C4 -111:44.43 43:24.15
Red Peak G5 -111:18.83 43:20.22
Red Ridge G4,G5 -111:19.59 43:20.71
Reed Ranch D1 -111:35.71 43:34.46
Ririe C1 -111:46.41 43:37.85
Ririe Dam C1 -111:44.56 43:34.93
Road Cany on G3 -111:15.49 43:29.03
Rock Hollow A4 -111:55.31 43:25.09
Rock Cany on F2 -111:24.71 43:33.25
Rocky  Cany on H3 -111:14.64 43:25.65
Rocky  Peak H1 -111:12.54 43:35.00
Rocky  Ridge G3 -111:15.25 43:27.39
Roller Cany on G3 -111:17.91 43:27.68
Ross Peak G3 -111:16.78 43:28.85
Rotten Bottom H1 -111:11.81 43:36.13
Roy  Farnes Spring F2 -111:21.19 43:33.35
S
Sandy  Dow ns Rodeo Grounds A3 -111:59.87 43:26.16

NAME GRID LONGITUDE LATITUDE
Saw  Log Basin A5 -111:57.83 43:17.32
Saw mill Cany on C5 -111:41.55 43:17.59
Saw mill Cany on H4 -111:11.25 43:22.79
Sheep Mountain H4 -111:09.67 43:23.35
Sheep Creek Peak I4 -111:07.83 43:22.15
Sheep Mountain D7 -111:37.44 43:08.59
Shurtliff Cany on G3 -111:18.15 43:28.35
Skelly  Hill D3 -111:39.71 43:29.10
Skunk Cany on I5 -111:07.46 43:19.92
Smith Cany on H2 -111:08.45 43:33.77
Smith Cany on I6 -111:04.39 43:14.97
Snake Riv er Ranger Station F3 -111:24.97 43:27.66
Snake Riv er Range I3 -111:01.79 43:28.10
Snow slide Gulch G2 -111:20.36 43:33.54
Spaulding Basin I5 -111:04.18 43:17.40
Spaulding Ranch D1 -111:34.21 43:36.22
Spring Cany on F2,H3 -111:12.83 43:28.25
Spring Creek Campground F3 -111:23.91 43:26.95
Spring Run Cany on H4 -111:09.19 43:21.21
Squaw  Creek Summit (Site) I8 -111:07.79 43:03.92
Squirrel Mountain H1 -111:14.10 43:36.74
Star Valley J8 -111:01.53 43:03.33
Starv ation Peak I3 -111:01.65 43:25.99
Stinking Spring Cany on D1 -111:38.23 43:36.59
Storage Bin G4 -111:18.92 43:24.83
Storage Bins C4 -111:46.28 43:21.08
Storage Bins G3 -111:19.03 43:25.77
Storage Bins (Gray s Lake Area) F9 -111:22.74 43:02.22
Stouts Mountain F2 -111:21.17 43:32.86

NAME GRID LONGITUDE LATITUDE
Substation Pow erplant H5 -111:12.29 43:20.14
Sunlight Mountain D6 -111:35.55 43:12.85
Sw an Valley  G3 -111:19.99 43:27.12
Sw an Valley  Cemetery G3 -111:16.73 43:26.45
T
Table Rock D1 -111:34.84 43:36.03
Table Rock Cany on D1 -111:34.86 43:37.10
Tay lor Cany on A5 -111:55.53 43:19.11
Tay lor Ski Lift A5 -111:55.74 43:19.74
The Narrow s A5 -111:57.89 43:16.51
The Saddle C4 -111:45.37 43:21.50
Thompson Peak H3 -111:08.71 43:28.42
Three Knolls F5 -111:25.45 43:20.04
Tincup Campground (Caribou) I9 -111:06.31 43:00.27
Tincup Mountain (Caribou) H9 -111:13.50 43:00.71
Trail Cany on G1 -111:20.70 43:35.36
U
Upper Palisades Lake I3 -111:07.25 43:26.04
V
Vacation Cany on I3 -111:05.73 43:25.66
Van Point H5 -111:09.69 43:18.26
W
Walton Mine H1 -111:14.16 43:37.34
Warm Srpings E1 -111:27.85 43:35.91
Water Cany on H3 -111:11.97 43:28.35
Waterfall Cany on I4 -111:06.42 43:23.92
Way an Cemetery  (Caribou) F9 -111:23.01 43:00.36
Wheaton Mountain F1 -111:26.92 43:36.48
Wheeler Ranch D2 -111:35.75 43:32.35

NAME GRID LONGITUDE LATITUDE
White Mountain E8 -111:33.22 43:03.58
Wilson Flat (Bingham) C9 -111:41.59 43:01.95
Wilson Ridge (Bingham, Caribou D9 -111:39.16 43:01.68
Windy D2 -111:37.05 43:29.95
Windy  Peak H4 -111:10.65 43:23.51
Wolf Cany on F2 -111:22.66 43:31.99
Wolf Flat D1 -111:36.77 43:35.94
Wolv erine A5 -111:56.12 43:17.04
Wolv erine Basin A5 -111:56.88 43:17.63
Wolv erine Parking Lot (9.5 miles B6 -111:52.15 43:15.32
Wood Cany on H2 -111:11.41 43:33.66
Woodpecker Cany on G3,H3 -111:14.99 43:26.16
Woods Cany on E1 -111:28.95 43:36.98
Y
YMCA Camp I5 -111:06.51 43:19.51
Z
Ziegler Mountain B6 -111:49.51 43:15.72

NAME GRID LONGITUDE LATITUDE
G
Gaging Station E7 -111:29.69 43:08.07
Gaging Station H4 -111:13.11 43:21.07
Gaging Station H5 -111:13.32 43:16.97
Galbraith Hill A3,B3 -111:53.27 43:25.81
Gallops Granaries E2 -111:29.04 43:30.94
Garden Cany on J5 -111:00.32 43:18.29
Goe Flat D1 -111:35.04 43:35.85
Golden Gate F5 -111:21.91 43:18.54
Gopher Cany on G2 -111:19.96 43:33.05
Gormer Cany on F1 -111:25.59 43:34.32
Grav el Pit H1 -111:09.03 43:36.37
Grav el Pit H5 -111:13.38 43:20.78
Grav el Pit (Gray s Lake Area) F8 -111:22.26 43:03.93
Grav el Pit G4 -111:18.08 43:24.93
Gray  Cemetery F8 -111:21.76 43:02.58
Gray s Lake E8-9,F7-9 -111:26.55 43:03.57
Gray s Lake GS F9 -111:22.89 43:01.95
Gray s Lake Outlet F7 -111:27.38 43:07.00
H
Hackman A3 -111:59.15 43:26.36
Haw thorn Hollow I8 -111:03.45 43:05.41
Hell Hole Cany on F1 -111:26.70 43:37.43
Hells Hole I4 -111:04.33 43:21.85
Herman F7 -111:25.93 43:08.39
High Bridge C5 -111:46.58 43:18.63
Hilltop Sinclair C1 -111:46.42 43:36.84
Hoffman Campground I7 -111:05.06 43:10.19
Holland Cany on F3,G3 -111:21.14 43:27.63

NAME GRID LONGITUDE LATITUDE
Home Ridge F5 -111:24.20 43:19.96
Homer Valley D7 -111:36.21 43:10.61
Horse Cany on G3 -111:15.60 43:27.09
Hot Spring E6 -111:29.37 43:12.44
Hunts Corral H2 -111:08.04 43:29.70
I
Ice Cav e Cany on I3 -111:05.41 43:27.77
Indian Camp Hollow F4 -111:26.73 43:24.69
Iona Butte A2,B2 -111:53.32 43:32.62
Irw in Cany on G3,H3 -111:14.27 43:25.39
J
Jack Branch Cany on I5 -111:06.13 43:16.21
Jackknife Creek Basin G8 -111:16.55 43:04.82
Jensen Meadow H6 -111:11.53 43:12.08
Jordan Cany on J6 -111:00.63 43:11.27
Jumpoff Hill D5 -111:39.03 43:18.39
K
Keenan City  Site G7 -111:20.24 43:08.40
Kelly  Mountain D1 -111:36.41 43:37.34
Kepps Crossing B4 -111:47.50 43:24.36
L
Ladder Cany on F2 -111:25.21 43:33.67
Lake Cany on H4 -111:08.65 43:24.86
Landing Strip A4 -111:58.76 43:24.45
Last Chance B3 -111:49.43 43:25.96
Liars Peak F1 -111:21.71 43:37.14
Lightning Ridge F4,F5 -111:23.36 43:20.18
Limekiln Cany on G3,H3 -111:15.76 43:25.38
Lincoln Cemetery A2 -111:58.99 42:30.65

NAME GRID LONGITUDE LATITUDE
Little Baldy  Mountain H3 -111:12.83 43:25.24
Little Baldy  Cany on G4,H3 -111:13.96 43:24.96
Little Bear Cany on H3 -111:12.99 43:27.27
Little Box  Cany on G4,I6 -111:18.36 43:21.81
Little Box  Cany on G6 -111:18.75 43:14.70
Little Burns Cany on F1 -111:24.24 43:36.88
Little Currant Hollow F4 -111:24.81 43:24.78
Little Dry  Cany on H3 -111:08.28 43:28.02
Little Elk Mountain G6 -111:19.22 43:12.63
Little Gray  Ridge (Caribou) E9 -111:30.14 43:00.26
Little Horse Butte C4 -111:42.22 43:23.44
Little Palisades Peak I3 -111:04.64 43:26.06
Little Valley E8 -111:32.14 43:04.71
Little Valley  Reserv oir E8 -111:31.61 43:05.08
Little Valley  Hills E8 -111:33.48 43:04.47
Lone Pine Ridge F5,F6 -111:25.58 43:16.65
Long Cany on E3 -111:29.31 43:25.85
Long Gulch G4 -111:19.44 43:21.67
Long Spring Basin J6 -111:01.09 43:13.33
Long Spring Cany on J6 -111:01.30 43:12.38
Lorian Cany on I3 -111:04.05 43:26.82
Lost Spring Cany on I3 -111:05.86 43:27.44
Low er Black I8 -111:07.34 43:06.33
Low er Palisades Lake H3 -111:09.50 43:25.64
Low er Palisades Lake CG H3 -111:09.70 43:25.47
Lufkin Bottom E1 -111:27.94 43:34.80
Lufkin Spring E1 -111:29.08 43:36.88
Luthi Cany on H9 -111:08.53 43:00.76
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